## 502550469 10/29/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
YOSHIHIRO ITOGAWA	10/18/2013	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14065717

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00102				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO				
Signature:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/				
Date:	10/29/2013				

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031504 FRAME: 0234 CH \$40.00 1406571

# **ASSIGNMENT**

2013-00400 US/57WJ24

		(1)	Yoshihir	o ITOC	SAWA		(5)	_			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					(7)				
		(4)					(8)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consider each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, to over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA								
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN								
			as defined provisional.	in 35 U.S.C non-provision	), §100, in the Smal, divisions	ne inver al, cont	ntion, and in inuation, sub	ail application stitute, and re	ns for patent inc Issue application	States of America luding any and all (s), and all Letters nvention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig		LIQUID EJECTING APPARATUS, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING LIQUID EJECTING APPARATUS, AND STORAGE MEDIUM STORING INSTRUCTIONS FOR LIQUID EJECTING APPARATUS								
	Application Number		(Attorney [							)	
(12)	Insert Date of				_				t in the United Sta		
()	Signing of Application	(12)	on _	<u> (900 j</u>	18	<u> 701</u>	2				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	• • •	U.S. application Serial Number 14/065,717							
	filed applications		filed _	October 2	29, 2013						
application any application any application any applications of the color of the co	1) The undersigned applications for the interest and patents as the continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or provisions of the line of the undersigned interest or continuation or grant of a variation of the undersigned of this document.	nventione Ass diagree on or di essible diagree did uni di here said a vey the ith.	n, and any pignees may of a second vision thereo in obtaining each) to execut and Conventie(s) to perform authorize pplication(s) a entire interesting or desiration or de	patent(s) issuedeem necessite all papers of, or any patevidence and the all papers in for Prote or all affirm atent to the A (s) and required to the said the firm of able in order	uing thereon, sary. necessary ir income or reissured going forward docume ction of Industriative acts with assignee, assignee, assigned, and Banner & to comply view of the comply view of the comply with the complex of the complex o	and all all all all all all all all all al	so to execute cition with an cation based such interfer d perform an operty or sim ay be necessioner of Pathee of the elee has (they rules of the	e separate ass y interference thereon, for the ence. y act which ma illar agreement sary to obtain, ents to issue nitre interest, a have) not ex- power to inser United States	ignments in conf which may be de- e invention, and a ay be necessary is. maintain or conf any and all Lette and hereby cover ecuted, and will t on this assigna- Patent and Trace	clared concerning to cooperate with in connection with lirm by reissue or ers Patents of the nants that he has not execute, any ment any further	
	In witness whereof									, (OFAL)	
Dat	e <u>Oct. 18</u>	, <u>a</u> .	/(3	_				V			
Dat	e			-					-		
Dat	•										
Dat	e										
Dat	e			• •	_				-	•	
Dat	e			_						•	
Dat	e			_ Nam	ne <b>of inve</b> nto	or	-			(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 10/29/2013 REEL: 031504 FRAME: 0235

Name of Inventor